



# LARGE PALMIER

CODE : NPR99NA19	GTIN/EAN : AUTR_0362_1	TEMPORARY SPECIFICATIONS REVISION 04 (02/20/2018 - MM/DD/YYYY)
WEIGHT : 80 g / 2.82 oz	UNIT/CASE : 80	CASE/PALLET : 110 (10 LAYERS OF 11 CARTONS)

## INGREDIENTS LIST

WHEAT FLOUR (GLUTEN), BUTTER (MILK) 32%, WATER, SUGAR 12%, SALT.  
THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN MADE IN A FACTORY THAT USES WALNUTS, HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, PISTACHIO, NUTS, EGGS, SOYA - GMO FREE

## ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: CEREAL (GLUTEN), MILK

## ORIGIN

FRANCE (IMPORTED)

## PHYSICAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

	UNIT	CARTON			PALLET		
		LENGTH	HEIGHT	WIDTH	LENGTH	HEIGHT	WIDTH
IN	-	13.62	4.88	11.65	47.24	54.72	39.37
CM	-	34.6	12.4	29.6	120	139	100

	NET WEIGHT			GROSS WEIGHT		
	UNIT	CARTON	PALLET	UNIT	CARTON	PALLET
KG	0.08	6.4	704	0.08	6.62	728.2
LBS	0.17	14.10	1552.05	0.17	14.59	1605.40

## DELIVERED PRODUCT



## PREPARATION GUIDELINES

DO NOT DEFROST BEFORE BAKING

BAKE AT 390°F (200°C) FOR 15-20 MINUTES

SHELF LIFE: 4 DAYS AT ROOM TEMPERATURE

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size	1 piece (80g)	
Servings Per Container	about 110	
Amount Per Serving		
<b>Calories</b>	130	Cal. from Fat 30
%Daily Value*		
<b>Total Fat</b>	8 g	5%
Saturated Fat	2.5 g	8%
Trans Fat	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	0 mg	0%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	12 g	2%
Dietary Fiber	contains less than 1 g	0%
Sugars	4 g	
<b>Protein</b>	1 g	
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium	0%	Iron 0%

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## COOKING SPECIFICATIONS

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS		PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
THAWING	WHERE	NOT REQUIRED
	TIME	NOT REQUIRED
	TEMPERATURE	NOT REQUIRED
PROOFING	HUMIDITY	NOT REQUIRED
	TIME	NOT REQUIRED
	TEMPERATURE	NOT REQUIRED
BAKING	OVEN TYPE	CONVECTION OVEN
	TIME	15-20 MINUTES
	TEMPERATURE	390°F (200°C)